

Sunnyridge Road Reconstruction Project  
(E. Greenhurst Rd. to E. Hawaii Ave.)

Bids Opened June 30, 2014 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Central Paving Company Inc.		Knife River Corporation - Northwest		C & A Paving Company, Inc.		Nampa Paving & Asphalt Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	12,221	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 28,719.35	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,331.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 17,109.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,497.25
2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (SIDEWALK/PED RAMP/DRIVEWAY RAMP)	329	SY	\$ 15.10	\$ 4,967.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 16.07	\$ 5,287.03	\$ 25.36	\$ 8,343.44
3	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	496	LF	\$ 9.20	\$ 4,563.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 6.89	\$ 3,417.44	\$ 11.08	\$ 5,495.68
4	REMOVAL OF PIPE	57	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 501.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 373.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
5	REMOVAL OF INLET CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 508.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 257.50	\$ 649.76	\$ 1,299.52
6	EXCAVATION	10,200	CY	\$ 11.90	\$ 121,380.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 46,104.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 73,950.00
7	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 24.90	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 25.99	\$ 2,599.00
8	12" STORM DRAIN, SDR 35 PVC	15	LF	\$ 70.30	\$ 1,054.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 94.95	\$ 1,424.25	\$ 56.86	\$ 852.90
9	8" STORM DRAIN, SDR 35 PVC	31	LF	\$ 43.10	\$ 1,336.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 47.26	\$ 1,465.06	\$ 27.33	\$ 847.23
10	CATCH BASIN - TY IV	2	EA	\$ 866.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 902.17	\$ 1,804.34
11	6" STANDARD VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	496	LF	\$ 16.80	\$ 8,332.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 12,772.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,680.00
12	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	248	SF	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 2,043.52	\$ 4.92	\$ 1,220.16
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, THICKNESS 5"	324	SY	\$ 28.40	\$ 9,201.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 9,010.44	\$ 29.53	\$ 9,567.72
14	PEDESTRIAN RAMP W/DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES, TY R-B2	14	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,493.50	\$ 20,909.00	\$ 2,369.35	\$ 33,170.90
15	6" MINUS UNCRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	10,920	TON	\$ 9.30	\$ 101,556.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 87,360.00	\$ 5.49	\$ 59,950.80	\$ 5.63	\$ 61,479.60
16	CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR BASE - TYPE 1	5,030	TON	\$ 17.70	\$ 89,031.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,360.00	\$ 10.97	\$ 55,179.10	\$ 11.75	\$ 59,102.50
17	PLANTMIX PAVEMENT - 1/2" SP-3	3,260	TON	\$ 73.90	\$ 240,914.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 244,500.00	\$ 64.51	\$ 210,302.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 208,640.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	385	SF	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,520.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,547.70	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,578.50
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE - TYPE III	26	EA	\$ 32.80	\$ 852.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 39.14	\$ 1,017.64	\$ 34.17	\$ 888.42
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGERS	200	MH	\$ 18.40	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19.06	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 3,826.00
21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,150	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,452.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,909.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	300	SF	\$ 17.40	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 17.11	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 4,995.00
23	PERMANENT SIGNING	66	SF	\$ 13.30	\$ 877.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 815.76	\$ 13.82	\$ 912.12
24	STEEL SIGN POST	670	LB	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,311.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 2,070.30	\$ 3.61	\$ 2,418.70
25	ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE	7	EA	\$ 131.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 901.25	\$ 382.74	\$ 2,679.18
26	MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	11	EA	\$ 551.00	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 334.75	\$ 3,682.25	\$ 656.12	\$ 7,217.32
27	WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO GRADE	19	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 492.09	\$ 9,349.71
28	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II	11,870	SY	\$ 0.97	\$ 11,513.90	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,244.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 15,074.90	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,431.00
29	INSTALL "GLUE-ON" DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES	2	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 874.83	\$ 1,749.66
30	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	4	EA	\$ 158.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 618.00	\$ 164.03	\$ 656.12
31	LANDSCAPE/SOD REPAIR	1,154	SF	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,211.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,788.70	\$ 3.23	\$ 3,727.42
32	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 683.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 4,135.75	\$ 4,135.75
33	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 5,905.08	\$ 5,905.08
34	EROSION SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,783.17	\$ 4,783.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
35	MISCELLANEOUS SITE WORK	1	CA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
36	Mobilization (Maximum Allowed = 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 37,276.16	\$ 37,276.16	\$ 30,500.50	\$ 30,500.50	\$ 27,884.35	\$ 27,884.35	\$ 19,621.34	\$ 19,621.34
<b>TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE</b>				<b>\$ 771,744.16</b>		<b>\$ 694,908.00</b>		<b>\$ 563,091.08</b>		<b>\$ 644,120.56</b>	